

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

August 9, 1979

Mr. Carlton Moberg City Clerk City Hall Clinton, Minnesota 56225

Re: Docket Number A-3454

Ordinance Number 22

City of Clinton

Dear City Clerk/Administrator:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 1 6 1979

Gran Anderens Shrave
Secretary of State

(REVISED 7/78)

An Equal Opportunity Employer



Minto

STATE OF MINNESOTA

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

July 17, 1979

Mr. Carlton Moberg Clinton City Clerk City Hall Clinton, MN 56225

RE: Docket Number A-3454 Clinton Annexation, Clinton Development Corporation

Dear Mr. Moberg:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has had pending for over six months the above-proposed annexation. It is the responsibility of the initiating party to fulfill the requirements checked below which must be met before the board may proceed with the filing of this annexation. However, under 414.033, Subd. 5, the city may assist the petitioners in complying with these requirements.

	Petition/Notice of Intent/Ordinance must be accompanied by a certification showing that it was filed with the affected town board, county board, council of any abutting municipality and the date filed.
*	A map or plat should be forwarded to the Board showing the property in relationship to the municipality or specifically
	A filing fee of \$2.00 an acre with a minimum of \$50 and a maximum of \$300 is required to be filed with the Municipal Board.
	The property description is incorrect. Please file an amended Petition containing the correct description on all parties, as follows:
<u>x</u>	City ordinance has not been received. Ordinance must be filed with

the Municipal Board, county auditor, town clerk, and the Secretary

Sincerely, MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

ordinance no. 22

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS INTO THE CITY OF CLINTON, MINNESOTA

The City Council of Clinton, Minnesota ordains.

The City Council of the City of Clinton, Minnesota does hereby annex to the City of Clinton, Minnesota the following described real estate, to-wit:

All that part of the South Three Hundred Sixty-six (366) feet of the North Five Hundred Ninety-nine (599) feet of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4), Section Twenty-one (21), Township One Hundred Twenty-three (123) North, Range Forty-six (46), West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, lying East of Lot Two (2) of said Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) and lying West of Trunk Highway #75.

ALSO

The North Three Hundred Eighty-eight (388) feet of the South Nine Hundred Twenty-two (922) feet of Lot Two (2). Section Twenty-one (21), Township One Hundred Twenty-three (123) North, Range Forty-six (46) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian.

This Ordinance shall be effective after its Section 2. passage and publication.

CITY OF CLINTON, MINNESOTA

Passed the City of Clinton Council this 8 day of February, 1979. MARCH

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 1 6 1979 Gen anderen Show Secretary of State

#32294 0.D.